GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3705
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2001

KOLKATA METRO RAILWAYS
PRAKASH YASHWANT AMBEDKAR

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) The number of engines/ coaches at present under the Kolkata Metro Railways;
(b) the number of engines/ coaches are in working condition; and

(c) the number of engines/coaches which are not in working condition alongwith the reasons therefor ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRIO. RAJAGOPAL)
(a) At present, 144 coaches (108 Motor coaches and 36 Trailer coaches) are available with Metro Railway, Kolkata.
(b) 128 coaches (96 Motor coaches and 32 Trailer coaches) are in working condition.

(c) 16 coaches (including 3 fire accidental coaches) are not in working condition due to scheduled overhauling and major repair.
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